There are the following Fellows Giving Societies: 

A. Life Fellow.

A Life Fellow is any Fellow who has fulfilled his or her initial pledge of 

support. 

B. Patron Fellow.

A Patron Fellow is any Life Fellow who, in the aggregate, has con- 
tributed a total of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000) to Nine Thousand 

Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($9,999) to the Foundation.  

C. Benefactor Fellow.

A Benefactor Fellow is any Life Fellow who, in the aggregate, has con-
tributed a total of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) to Seventeen Thou-

sand Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($17,499) to the Foundation. 

D. Leadership Fellow.

A Leadership Fellow is any Life Fellow who, in the aggregate, has con-

tributed a total of Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($17,500) 
to Twenty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($24,999) 

to the Foundation. 

E. Visionary Fellow.

A Visionary Fellow is any Life Fellow who, in the aggregate, has 

contributed a total of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) to 
Forty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($49,999) to 

the Foundation. 

F. Philanthropist Fellow.

A Philanthropist Fellow is any Life Fellow who, in the aggregate, has 

contributed a total of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) or more to the 

Foundation. 

Section 5.04. Use of Contributions. 

Contributions made by The Fellows shall be used at the discretion of